
OPIIUON No . 437 
Answered by Lett er 

December 19, 1962 

Honorable Maurice Schechter 
State Sena~o~ 
13th District 
41 Country F•1r Lane 
Crave Coeur 41, Missouri 

Dear senator Schechters 

This is in reply to your letter of December 3, 1962. 
and in further reply to your lett•r of October 2;, 1962. 

Y.our current inquiry . a$k• apec.ifieally whether the 
pension plan could be 4dm1niatered by ~ insarance com­
pany in view of tha tact that municipal fUnds will be 
involved. !n .-eaponae tto tbi "• •• inn te your attention 
to the sentence •ppear.ing on page 2 of our l•tter of 
Octo bel- 31, 1962 to you 1 ttin view of the unrestrict-ed 
authority grantM by Section 66.5$), we knoll of no reason 
wh7 provifion tor the penaierdng of pollee .and firemen 
pursuant to that s•otion aould not be accomplished by an 
arrangement with an insurance company." 

Comp~aon of Section a6.5B3 with Section 25, Article 
VI, Conatitutton o£ 1945 reveals th•t the breadth o£ the 
au.thori ty granted b7 the .f'ormer to munic-ipalities such as 
Crestwood in no ·~• exceeda -the authority granted by the 
at~er to the legiel-.ture in making prov18iona such as 
appear in Se:eti.on fl6. $43. Note the: words of the cit~ 
aect1.on ot our ConsU tution 1 

• No county, city or other political 
corporation cr aubdi vision o£ the 
st•t• ahall be authorlzttd to lend its 
cr.di t or grant public money or prop­
erty to ~ private individual, assoei.a-
ticn or oorpcrat1on, 5 ~ 
.;:r~Jr!rl~i?i®!====:]~==--



Honorable Maurice Schechter 

~ 
• • • • • 

We sincerely hope that the foregoing answers your 
question. 

J.JS lc 

Very truly yours, 

THOr-liS I. BAGLETON 
Attorney General 
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